.

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Andersen Consulting, LLP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance; □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreemant ☑ Change of Name □ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Accenture LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1661 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
	attached? Yes IN No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Lieske Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 Our File No.: 060021-355001 	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
БО́ NOT L	8. Deposit account number: 50-1901 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account.) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to information is to information is the foregoing information is to information is the foregoing information is to information is the foregoing information is the information is the foregoin	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
700175631	PATENT REEL: 016186 FRAME: 0234



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois. do

hereby certify that

ACCENTURE LLP,

HAVING REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ON SEPTEMBER 1, 1994 (REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP NAME CHANGED FROM ANDERSEN CONSULTING LLP ON JANUARY 01, 2001), APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM PARTNERSHIP ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FILING OF THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP AND PAYMENT, AND IS REGISTERED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.*



In Testimony Whereof, I, hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this

day of _____JANUARY A.D. 2001

Desse

SECRETARY OF STA

0-260 1

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016186 FRAME: 0235